In application of IFRS 8, Aéroports de Paris adopted a new segmentation of its activities as of
January 1st 2009. This new segmentation makes our financial information more readily comparable
with that of our European peers, especially Schiphol Group.

� Segmentation evolution:

AVIATION

- Aeronautical fees
- Ancillary fees
- Airport security tax

Retail & Services
- Retail (fees + JV revenue)
- Car parks and access
- Industrial services
- Rental revenue
(inside terminals)

REAL
ESTATE

OTHER ACTIVITIES

- ADP Ingénierie
- Hub Télécom
- ADP Management

AIRPORT SERVICES
- Aeronautical fees
- Ancillary fees
- Airport security tax

GROUND
HANDLING

&
RELATED
SERVICES

OTHER ACTIVITIES

- ADP Ingénierie
- Hub Télécom
- ADP Management

- Retail (fees)
- Car parks and access
- Industrial services
- Rental revenue (inside terminals)

- SDA

REAL
ESTATE

GROUND
HANDLING

&
RELATED

SERVICES
Through

December 31st,
2008

As of
January 1st,

2009

� Pro forma 9M 2008 revenue:

In millions of euros
30/09/08 as
published

Transfer of
commercial
activities to
“Retail &
Services”

Transfer of
SDA to

“Retail &
Services”

Intra-
segment

eliminations

Inter-
segment

eliminations

30/09/08
pro forma

Aviation 1,482.8 -436.5 - - -25.3 1,021.0

Retail & Services -   436.5 134.8 -48.6 113.0 635.7

Real Estate 155.5 - - - -   155.5

Ground Handling 150.7 - - -0.6 0.1 150.2

Other activities 290.4 - -134.8 -3.7 0.2 152.1

Eliminations -194.1 - - 52.9 -88.0 -229.2

Consolidated Revenue 1,885.3 -   -   -   -   1,885.3

Investor Relations : Florence Dalon / Vincent Bouchery : + 33 1 43 35 70 58 - invest@adp.fr
Website: www.aeroportsdeparis.fr

Aéroports de Paris
Registered office: 291, boulevard Raspail,  75014  Paris

A Société anonyme with a share capital of 296,881,806 euros
552 016 628 RCS Paris

Aéroports de Paris builds, develops and manages airports including Paris-Charles de Gaulle, Paris-Orly and Paris-Le Bourget. Aéroports
de Paris is Europe's second-largest airport group in terms of airport revenue and the European leader for freight and mail. Aéroports de
Paris accommodates nearly 460 airlines, including the main companies in the air transport industry. With an exceptional geographic